SiC534
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-2119-Rev. A, 10-Oct-16 1 Document Number: 76433
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
30 A VRPower® Integrated Power Stage
DESCRIPTION

Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case - 2.5 -
= pin 1 indicator
P/N = part number code
= Siliconix logo
 = ESD symbol
F = assembly factory code
Y = year code
WW     = week code
LL = lot code
F Y W W
P/N
LL
SiC534
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-2119-Rev. A, 10-Oct-16 4 Document Number: 76433
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Typical limits are established by characterization and are not production tested.
(2) Guaranteed by design.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(ZCD_EN# = 5 V, VIN = 12 V, VDRV and VCIN = 5 V, TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise stated)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITION
LIMITS
UNIT
 MIN. TYP. MAX.
POWER SUPPLY
Control Logic Supply Current IVCIN
VPWM = FLOAT - 80 -
μAVPWM = FLOAT, VZCD_EN# = 0 V - 120 -
fS = 300 kHz, D = 0.1 - 300 -
Drive Supply Current IVDRV
fS = 300 kHz, D = 0.1 - 10 15
mA
fS = 1 MHz, D = 0.1 - 20 -
PS4 Mode Supply Current IVCIN + IVDRV
VPWM = VZCD_EN# = FLOAT,
TA = -10 °C to +100 °C - 3 9 μA
BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY
Bootstrap Diode Forward Voltage VF IF = 2 mA - - 0.65 V
PWM CONTROL INPUT
Rising Threshold VTH_PWM_R 3.6 3.9 4.2
V
Falling Threshold VTH_PWM_F 0.72 1 1.3
Tri-state Voltage VTRI VPWM = FLOAT - 2.5 -
Tri-state Rising Threshold VTRI_TH_R 1.1 1.35 1.6
Tri-state Falling Threshold VTRI_TH_F 3.4 3.7 4
Tri-state Rising Threshold
Hysteresis VHYS_TRI_R - 325 -
mV
Tri-state Falling Threshold
Hysteresis VHYS_TRI_F - 250 -
PWM Input Current IPWM
VPWM = 5 V - - 350
μA
VPWM = 0 V - - -350
ZCD_EN# CONTROL INPUT
Rising Threshold VTH_ZCD_EN#_R 3.3 3.6 3.9